



2018 Street Resurfacing Program
 Bid Tabulation
 Bid Number 1802-003

Bid Opening March 2, 2018
 10:00 AM

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Geske and Sons Inc.		Curran Contracting		Lorig Construction	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Street Resurfacing Program									
1802-003--01-01	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	657	cubic yard	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,855.00	21.5	\$ 14,125.50	30	\$ 19,710.00
1802-003--01-02	Porous Granular Embankment	657	cubic yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,140.00	38	\$ 24,966.00	40	\$ 26,280.00
1802-003--01-03	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	986	square yard	\$ 1.00	\$ 986.00	0.76	\$ 749.36	1	\$ 986.00
1802-003--01-04	Preparation of Base	72514	square yard	\$ 0.35	\$ 25,379.90	0.25	\$ 18,128.50	0.6	\$ 43,508.40
1802-003--01-05	Aggregate Base Repair	500	ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	10	\$ 5,000.00	15	\$ 7,500.00
1802-003--01-06	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat SS-1)	7890	gallon	\$ 0.01	\$ 78.90	1.5	\$ 11,835.00	0.01	\$ 78.90
1802-003--01-07	Polymerized Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N5C	257	ton	\$ 94.00	\$ 24,158.00	85	\$ 21,845.00	73	\$ 18,761.00
1802-003--01-08	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	10344	ton	\$ 54.00	\$ 558,576.00	50.7	\$ 524,440.80	51	\$ 527,544.00
1802-003--01-09	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	6979	ton	\$ 58.80	\$ 410,365.20	55.7	\$ 388,730.30	55	\$ 383,845.00
1802-003--01-10	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Removal Variable Depth	78896	square yard	\$ 2.49	\$ 196,451.04	2.45	\$ 193,295.20	2.25	\$ 177,516.00
1802-003--01-11	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	100		\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	84	\$ 8,400.00	37	\$ 3,700.00
1802-003--01-12	Class D Patch Type I Variable Depth	100	square yard	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,530.00	29	\$ 2,900.00	40	\$ 4,000.00
1802-003--01-13	Class D Patch Type IV Variable Depth	100	square yard	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,530.00	25	\$ 2,500.00	38	\$ 3,800.00
1802-003--01-14	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	5	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	475	\$ 2,375.00	500	\$ 2,500.00
1802-003--01-15	Catch Basins to be Reconstructed	5	each	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5,200.00	740	\$ 3,700.00	1375	\$ 6,875.00
1802-003--01-16	Manholes to be Adjusted	90	each	\$ 425.00	\$ 38,250.00	695	\$ 62,550.00	800	\$ 72,000.00
1802-003--01-17	Manholes to be Reconstructed	5	each	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	855	\$ 4,275.00	1050	\$ 5,250.00
1802-003--01-18	Inlets to be Adjusted	5	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	475	\$ 2,375.00	500	\$ 2,500.00
1802-003--01-19	Inlets to be Reconstructed	5	each	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5,200.00	575	\$ 2,875.00	875	\$ 4,375.00
1802-003--01-20	Valve Box to be Adjusted	5	each	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	995	\$ 4,975.00	350	\$ 1,750.00
1802-003--01-21	Traffic Control and Protection	1	lump sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00	80000	\$ 80,000.00
1802-003--01-22	Short Term Pavement Marking	2000	linear foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	0.36	\$ 720.00	0.7	\$ 1,400.00
1802-003--01-23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letter and Symbols	183	square foot	\$ 4.16	\$ 761.28	4	\$ 732.00	4	\$ 732.00
1802-003--01-24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	6056	linear foot	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,118.08	0.65	\$ 3,936.40	0.77	\$ 4,663.12
1802-003--01-25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6-inch	2526	linear foot	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,627.04	1	\$ 2,526.00	1.25	\$ 3,157.50
1802-003--01-26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12-inch	400	linear foot	\$ 2.34	\$ 936.00	2.25	\$ 900.00	3	\$ 1,200.00
1802-003--01-27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24 inch	585	linear foot	\$ 4.68	\$ 2,737.80	4.5	\$ 2,632.50	4	\$ 2,340.00
	<i>Street Resurfacing Program Subtotal</i>				\$ 1,356,875.24		\$ 1,341,487.56		\$ 1,405,971.92
Water Treatment Plant									
1802-003--02-01	Removal and disposal of unsuitable materials	150	cubic yard	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	30	\$ 4,500.00	30	\$ 4,500.00
1802-003--02-02	Porous Granular Embankment	150	cubic yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	44	\$ 6,600.00	40	\$ 6,000.00
1802-003--02-03	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	225	square yard	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	0.76	\$ 171.00	1	\$ 225.00
1802-003--02-04	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat SS-1)	974	gallon	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.74	2.5	\$ 2,435.00	0.01	\$ 9.74
1802-003--02-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	901	ton	\$ 63.10	\$ 56,853.10	65	\$ 58,565.00	54	\$ 48,654.00
1802-003--02-06	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	1110	ton	\$ 64.55	\$ 71,650.50	69	\$ 76,590.00	57	\$ 63,270.00
1802-003--02-07	HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joints	506	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,060.00	10	\$ 5,060.00	14	\$ 7,084.00
1802-003--02-08	Class D Patch Type I Variable Depth	100	square yard	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,530.00	30	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 4,000.00
1802-003--02-09	Class D Patch Type IV Variable Depth	100	square yard	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,530.00	28	\$ 2,800.00	38	\$ 3,800.00
1802-003--02-10	Catch Basin to be Adjusted	10	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	880	\$ 8,800.00	500	\$ 5,000.00
1802-003--02-11	Manhole to be Adjusted	25	each	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	695	\$ 17,375.00	800	\$ 20,000.00
1802-003--02-12	Valve Box to be Adjusted	1	each	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	575	\$ 575.00	350	\$ 350.00
	<i>Water Treatment Plant Subtotal</i>				\$ 157,518.34		\$ 186,471.00		\$ 162,892.74



2018 Street Resurfacing Program
 Bid Tabulation
 Bid Number 1802-003

Bid Opening March 2, 2018
 10:00 AM

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Geske and Sons Inc.		Curran Contracting		Lorig Construction	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Beardsley East Parking Lot									
1802-003--03-01	Preparation of Base	7083	square yard	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,187.35	1.45	\$ 10,270.35	0.9	\$ 6,374.70
1802-003--03-02	Aggregate Base Repair	50	ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	13.5	\$ 675.00	15	\$ 750.00
1802-003--03-03	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	1018	ton	\$ 57.20	\$ 58,229.60	56	\$ 57,008.00	52	\$ 52,936.00
1802-003--03-04	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	611	ton	\$ 67.50	\$ 41,242.50	70	\$ 42,770.00	57	\$ 34,827.00
1802-003--03-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Variable Depth	7083	square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 18,415.80	3.5	\$ 24,790.50	2.6	\$ 18,415.80
1802-003--03-06	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	3992	linear foot	\$ 0.88	\$ 3,512.96	0.85	\$ 3,393.20	1	\$ 3,992.00
1802-003--03-07	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6-inch	200	linear foot	\$ 1.56	\$ 312.00	1.5	\$ 300.00	1.5	\$ 300.00
	<i>Beardsley East Parking Lot Subtotal</i>				\$ 125,500.21		\$ 139,207.05		\$ 117,595.50
Beardsley West Parking Lot									
1802-003--04-01	Preparation of Base	3660	square yard	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,562.00	1.45	\$ 5,307.00	0.6	\$ 2,196.00
1802-003--04-02	Aggregate Base Repair	50	ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	13.5	\$ 675.00	15	\$ 750.00
1802-003--04-03	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	526	ton	\$ 61.10	\$ 32,138.60	60	\$ 31,560.00	55	\$ 28,930.00
1802-003--04-04	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	316	ton	\$ 70.60	\$ 22,309.60	75	\$ 23,700.00	63	\$ 19,908.00
1802-003--04-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Variable Depth	3660	square yard	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,810.00	3.4	\$ 12,444.00	3	\$ 10,980.00
1802-003--04-06	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	23	square foot	\$ 5.20	\$ 119.60	5	\$ 115.00	4	\$ 92.00
1802-003--04-07	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	2250	linear foot	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,980.00	0.85	\$ 1,912.50	1.25	\$ 2,812.50
1802-003--04-08	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12-inch	270	linear foot	\$ 3.12	\$ 842.40	3	\$ 810.00	1.5	\$ 405.00
	<i>Beardsley West Parking Lot Subtotal</i>				\$ 73,362.20		\$ 76,523.50		\$ 66,073.50
Grand Total				As Read	\$ 1,713,255.99	As Read	\$ 1,743,689.11	As Read	\$ 1,752,533.66
				As Calculated	\$ 1,713,255.99	As Calculated	\$ 1,743,689.11	As Calculated	\$ 1,752,533.66



**2018 Street Resurfacing Program
Bid Tabulation
Bid Number 1802-003**

Bid Opening March 2, 2018
10:00 AM

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Plote Construction		Schroeder Asphalt		Arrow Road Construction*	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Street Resurfacing Program									
1802-003--01-01	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	657	cubic yard	15	\$ 9,855.00	23	\$ 15,111.00	2.5	\$ 1,642.50
1802-003--01-02	Porous Granular Embankment	657	cubic yard	35	\$ 22,995.00	40	\$ 26,280.00	10	\$ 6,570.00
1802-003--01-03	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	986	square yard	3.5	\$ 3,451.00	1	\$ 986.00	2	\$ 1,972.00
1802-003--01-04	Preparation of Base	72514	square yard	0.3	\$ 21,754.20	0.7	\$ 50,759.80	0.01	\$ 725.14
1802-003--01-05	Aggregate Base Repair	500	ton	14	\$ 7,000.00	14	\$ 7,000.00	14	\$ 7,000.00
1802-003--01-06	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat SS-1)	7890	gallon	0.01	\$ 78.90	0.01	\$ 78.90	2.25	\$ 17,752.50
1802-003--01-07	Polymerized Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N5C	257	ton	72	\$ 18,504.00	78	\$ 20,046.00	88.55	\$ 22,757.35
1802-003--01-08	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	10344	ton	55	\$ 568,920.00	65.8	\$ 680,635.20	50.1	\$ 518,234.40
1802-003--01-09	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	6979	ton	62.25	\$ 434,442.75	68.5	\$ 478,061.50	60.1	\$ 419,437.90
1802-003--01-10	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Removal Variable Depth	78896	square yard	3.35	\$ 264,301.60	3.2	\$ 252,467.20	2.15	\$ 169,626.40
1802-003--01-11	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	100		45	\$ 4,500.00	55	\$ 5,500.00	50	\$ 5,000.00
1802-003--01-12	Class D Patch Type I Variable Depth	100	square yard	30	\$ 3,000.00	48	\$ 4,800.00	32	\$ 3,200.00
1802-003--01-13	Class D Patch Type IV Variable Depth	100	square yard	30	\$ 3,000.00	46	\$ 4,600.00	32	\$ 3,200.00
1802-003--01-14	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	5	each	300	\$ 1,500.00	315	\$ 1,575.00	300	\$ 1,500.00
1802-003--01-15	Catch Basins to be Reconstructed	5	each	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1050	\$ 5,250.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00
1802-003--01-16	Manholes to be Adjusted	90	each	600	\$ 54,000.00	630	\$ 56,700.00	600	\$ 54,000.00
1802-003--01-17	Manholes to be Reconstructed	5	each	1200	\$ 6,000.00	1260	\$ 6,300.00	1200	\$ 6,000.00
1802-003--01-18	Inlets to be Adjusted	5	each	300	\$ 1,500.00	315	\$ 1,575.00	300	\$ 1,500.00
1802-003--01-19	Inlets to be Reconstructed	5	each	900	\$ 4,500.00	945	\$ 4,725.00	900	\$ 4,500.00
1802-003--01-20	Valve Box to be Adjusted	5	each	300	\$ 1,500.00	315	\$ 1,575.00	300	\$ 1,500.00
1802-003--01-21	Traffic Control and Protection	1	lump sum	117000	\$ 117,000.00	11000	\$ 11,000.00	48500	\$ 48,500.00
1802-003--01-22	Short Term Pavement Marking	2000	linear foot	0.75	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	1.4	\$ 2,800.00
1802-003--01-23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letter and Symbols	183	square foot	4	\$ 732.00	4.2	\$ 768.60	3.95	\$ 722.85
1802-003--01-24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	6056	linear foot	0.65	\$ 3,936.40	0.85	\$ 5,147.60	0.77	\$ 4,663.12
1802-003--01-25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6-inch	2526	linear foot	1	\$ 2,526.00	1.35	\$ 3,410.10	1.25	\$ 3,157.50
1802-003--01-26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12-inch	400	linear foot	2.25	\$ 900.00	3	\$ 1,200.00	2.84	\$ 1,136.00
1802-003--01-27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24 inch	585	linear foot	4.5	\$ 2,632.50	4.05	\$ 2,369.25	3.95	\$ 2,310.75
	<i>Street Resurfacing Program Subtotal</i>				\$ 1,565,029.35		\$ 1,649,921.15		\$ 1,314,408.41
Water Treatment Plant									
1802-003--02-01	Removal and disposal of unsuitable materials	150	cubic yard	20	\$ 3,000.00	23	\$ 3,450.00	2.5	\$ 375.00
1802-003--02-02	Porous Granular Embankment	150	cubic yard	40	\$ 6,000.00	40	\$ 6,000.00	10	\$ 1,500.00
1802-003--02-03	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	225	square yard	3.5	\$ 787.50	1	\$ 225.00	2	\$ 450.00
1802-003--02-04	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat SS-1)	974	gallon	0.01	\$ 9.74	0.01	\$ 9.74	2.25	\$ 2,191.50
1802-003--02-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	901	ton	70	\$ 63,070.00	65.8	\$ 59,285.80	57.5	\$ 51,807.50
1802-003--02-06	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	1110	ton	71	\$ 78,810.00	68.8	\$ 76,368.00	86.3	\$ 95,793.00
1802-003--02-07	HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joints	506	square yard	20	\$ 10,120.00	4	\$ 2,024.00	3.85	\$ 1,948.10
1802-003--02-08	Class D Patch Type I Variable Depth	100	square yard	33	\$ 3,300.00	48	\$ 4,800.00	32	\$ 3,200.00
1802-003--02-09	Class D Patch Type IV Variable Depth	100	square yard	33	\$ 3,300.00	46	\$ 4,600.00	32	\$ 3,200.00
1802-003--02-10	Catch Basin to be Adjusted	10	each	300	\$ 3,000.00	315	\$ 3,150.00	300	\$ 3,000.00
1802-003--02-11	Manhole to be Adjusted	25	each	600	\$ 15,000.00	630	\$ 15,750.00	600	\$ 15,000.00
1802-003--02-12	Valve Box to be Adjusted	1	each	300	\$ 300.00	315	\$ 315.00	300	\$ 300.00
	<i>Water Treatment Plant Subtotal</i>				\$ 186,697.24		\$ 175,977.54		\$ 178,765.10



2018 Street Resurfacing Program
 Bid Tabulation
 Bid Number 1802-003

Bid Opening March 2, 2018
 10:00 AM

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Plote Construction		Schroeder Asphalt		Arrow Road Construction*	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Beardsley East Parking Lot									
1802-003--03-01	Preparation of Base	7083	square yard	0.5	\$ 3,541.50	0.7	\$ 4,958.10	0.01	\$ 70.83
1802-003--03-02	Aggregate Base Repair	50	ton	14	\$ 700.00	15	\$ 750.00	14	\$ 700.00
1802-003--03-03	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	1018	ton	60	\$ 61,080.00	65.8	\$ 66,984.40	54.7	\$ 55,684.60
1802-003--03-04	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	611	ton	65	\$ 39,715.00	70	\$ 42,770.00	65.9	\$ 40,264.90
1802-003--03-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Variable Depth	7083	square yard	3.75	\$ 26,561.25	3.5	\$ 24,790.50	2	\$ 14,166.00
1802-003--03-06	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	3992	linear foot	0.85	\$ 3,393.20	1.05	\$ 4,191.60	0.99	\$ 3,952.08
1802-003--03-07	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6-inch	200	linear foot	1.5	\$ 300.00	1.75	\$ 350.00	1.5	\$ 300.00
	<i>Beardsley East Parking Lot Subtotal</i>				\$ 135,290.95		\$ 144,794.60		\$ 115,138.41
Beardsley West Parking Lot									
1802-003--04-01	Preparation of Base	3660	square yard	0.5	\$ 1,830.00	0.7	\$ 2,562.00	0.3	\$ 1,098.00
1802-003--04-02	Aggregate Base Repair	50	ton	14	\$ 700.00	15	\$ 750.00	14	\$ 700.00
1802-003--04-03	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0 N5C	526	ton	60	\$ 31,560.00	67	\$ 35,242.00	62.4	\$ 32,822.40
1802-003--04-04	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C N5C	316	ton	65	\$ 20,540.00	73	\$ 23,068.00		
1802-003--04-05	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Variable Depth	3660	square yard	3.75	\$ 13,725.00	3.75	\$ 13,725.00	85.45	\$ 312,747.00
1802-003--04-06	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	23	square foot	5	\$ 115.00	6.5	\$ 149.50	5.16	\$ 118.68
1802-003--04-07	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4-inch	2250	linear foot	0.85	\$ 1,912.50	1.4	\$ 3,150.00	3.95	\$ 8,887.50
1802-003--04-08	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12-inch	270	linear foot	3	\$ 810.00	1.65	\$ 445.50	1.5	\$ 405.00
	<i>Beardsley West Parking Lot Subtotal</i>				\$ 71,192.50		\$ 79,092.00		\$ 356,778.58
Grand Total					\$ 1,958,210.04		\$ 2,049,785.29		\$ 1,692,128.47
					As Calculated		\$ 2,049,785.29		\$ 1,965,090.50

*Arrow Road bid was nonresponsive as the bid was incomplete